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ITEM
NO.

201
202
202
203
204
253
254
301
407
411
441
608
608
609
611
611
611
611
611
611
611
611
611
614
624
644
659
832

DESCRIPTION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN
REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

WALK REMOVED

EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN

SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN
PAVEMENT REPAIR

2"+ PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE
10" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.
STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE

2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22
4" CONCRETE WALK

CURB RAMP

TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN

4" CONDUIT, TYPE B- 707.45

4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN

6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN

8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN

12" STORM, AS PER PLAN

15" STORM, AS PER PLAN

TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN

MANHOLE, NO.3

TYPE 2 STORM CLEANOUT

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

MOBILIZATION

STRIPING

SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN
EROSION CONTROL

TOTAL

UNIT OF
MEASURE

LUmp
LUmp
S.F.
C.y.
S.Y.
S.Y.
S.Y.
cy.
GAL.
cy.
cy.
S.F.
S.F.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
EACH
EACH
EACH
LUMP
LUMP
LUMP
S.Y.
EACH

APPROX.

ary.
1
1
1423
150
48
695
6954
13
658
43
406
1423
924
655
130
25
25

Loveland City Schools
Loveland Schools 2022 Improvements
February 15, 2022

UNIT
CosT
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$5.00
$20.00
$5.00
$100.00
$4.00
$150.00
$4.00
$65.00
$275.00
$7.00
$20.00
$20.00
$55.00
$50.00
$60.00
$70.00
$100.00
$110.00
$3,000.00
$3,500.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,500.00
$2.00
$1.00

JK Meurer Corporation

Loveland, Ohio

TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
cost CosT CosT
$1,000.00 | $2,800.00 $2,800.00
$1,000.00 | $4,000.00 $4,000.00
$7,115.00 $4.00 $5,692.00
$3,000.00 $44.00 $6,600.00
$240.00 $10.00 $480.00
$69,500.00 $57.00 $39,615.00
$27,816.00 $3.00 $20,862.00
$1,950.00 $350.00 $4,550.00
$2,632.00 $4.50 $2,961.00
$2,795.00 $80.00 $3,440.00
$111,650.00 $180.00 $73,080.00
$9,961.00 $9.00 $12,807.00
$18,480.00 $18.00 $16,632.00
$13,100.00 $23.00 $15,065.00
$7,150.00 $30.00 $3,900.00
$1,250.00 $30.00 $750.00
$1,500.00 $40.00 $1,000.00
$1,750.00 $50.00 $1,250.00
$57,900.00 $62.00 $35,898.00
$5,280.00 $75.00 $3,600.00
$15,000.00 [ $1,800.00 $9,000.00
$3,500.00 [ $3,500.00 $3,500.00
$500.00 $300.00 $300.00
$1,000.00 [ $1,000.00 $1,000.00
$3,000.00 [ $3,000.00 $3,000.00
$3,500.00 [ $2,500.00 $2,500.00
$1,800.00 $10.00 $9,000.00
$1,500.00 $1.00 $1,500.00
$374,869.00 $284,782.00

Pinnacle Paving and Sealing, LLC

UNIT
CosT
$1,500.00
$6,500.00
$5.00
$25.00
$1.00
$42.00
$4.50
$301.00
$7.00
$63.91
$219.00
$8.00
$15.48
$26.25
$30.00
$30.00
$34.00
$43.00
$48.00
$60.00
$1,885.00
$2,938.00
$800.00
$1,100.00
$6,500.00
$5,300.00
$5.00
$1.00

Milford, Ohio

TOTAL
CosT
$1,500.00
$6,500.00
$7,115.00
$3,750.00
$48.00
$29,190.00
$31,293.00
$3,913.00
$4,606.00
$2,748.13
$88,914.00
$11,384.00
$14,303.52
$17,193.75
$3,900.00
$750.00
$850.00
$1,075.00
$27,792.00
$2,880.00
$9,425.00
$2,938.00
$800.00
$1,100.00
$6,500.00
$5,300.00
$4,500.00
$1,500.00
$291,768.40

Fillmore Construction LLC

UNIT
CosT
$500.00
$500.00
$3.00
$50.00
$10.00
$68.00
$2.00
$200.00
$2.50
$50.00
$209.00
$7.00
$20.00
$64.00
$35.00
$10.00
$15.00
$20.00
$70.00
$100.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2.00
$1.00

Leesburg, Ohio

TOTAL
CosT
$500.00
$500.00
$4,269.00
$7,500.00
$480.00
$47,260.00
$13,908.00
$2,600.00
$1,645.00
$2,150.00
$84,854.00
$9,961.00
$18,480.00
$41,920.00
$4,550.00
$250.00
$375.00
$500.00
$40,530.00
$4,800.00
$10,000.00
$3,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,800.00
$1,500.00

$308,832.00

UNIT
COsT
$500.00
$1,000.00
$6.00
$32.25
$1.88
$79.00
$2.80
$250.00
$4.00
$68.00
$191.00
$17.00
$19.50
$57.00
$5.50
$16.00
$18.00
$27.00
$47.00
$49.00
$1,650.00
$12,100.00
$750.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$3,700.00
$4.00
$1.00

Roberts Paving Inc.
Mowrystown, Ohio

TOTAL
COosT
$500.00
$1,000.00
$8,538.00
$4,837.50
$90.24
$54,905.00
$19,471.20
$3,250.00
$2,632.00
$2,924.00
$77,546.00
$24,191.00
$18,018.00
$37,335.00
$715.00
$400.00
$450.00
$675.00
$27,213.00
$2,352.00
$8,250.00
$12,100.00
$750.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$3,700.00
$3,600.00
$1,500.00

UNIT
CosT
$100.00
$7,200.00
$4.00
$60.90
$2.00
$70.00
$4.00
$400.00
$3.00
$90.00
$168.00
$11.00
$21.00
$45.00
$67.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$106.00
$175.00
$3,429.00
$3,678.00
$550.00
$2,500.00
$5,765.00
$1,600.00
$2.00
$1.00

Westside Paving
Cleves, Ohio

TOTAL
COsT
$100.00
$7,200.00
$5,692.00
$9,135.00
$96.00
$48,650.00
$27,816.00
$5,200.00
$1,974.00
$3,870.00
$68,208.00
$15,653.00
$19,404.00
$29,475.00
$8,710.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$61,374.00
$8,400.00
$17,145.00
$3,678.00
$550.00
$2,500.00
$5,765.00
$1,600.00
$1,800.00
$1,500.00

$320,442.94

$355,870.00
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