

**Bid Tabulation** 

Loveland City Schools
Loveland Schools 2022 Improvements

JK Meurer Corporation Loveland, Ohio Pinnacle Paving and Sealing, LLC Milford, Ohio Fillmore Construction LLC Leesburg, Ohio Roberts Paving Inc. Mowrystown, Ohio Westside Paving Cleves. Ohio

	Engineering		February 15, 2022				Loveland, Ohio		Milford, Ohio		Leesburg, Ohio		Mowrystown, Ohio		Cleves, Ohio	
REF.	ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
NO.	NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	COST	
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
2	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	
3	202 WALK REMOVED	S.F.	1423	\$5.00	\$7,115.00	\$4.00	\$5,692.00	\$5.00	\$7,115.00	\$3.00	\$4,269.00	\$6.00	\$8,538.00	\$4.00	\$5,692.00	
4	203 EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$44.00	\$6,600.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$32.25	\$4,837.50	\$60.90	\$9,135.00	
5	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	48	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$1.00	\$48.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$1.88	\$90.24	\$2.00	\$96.00	
6	253 PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	695	\$100.00	\$69,500.00	\$57.00	\$39,615.00	\$42.00	\$29,190.00	\$68.00	\$47,260.00	\$79.00	\$54,905.00	\$70.00	\$48,650.00	
7	254 2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	6954	\$4.00	\$27,816.00	\$3.00	\$20,862.00	\$4.50	\$31,293.00	\$2.00	\$13,908.00	\$2.80	\$19,471.20	\$4.00	\$27,816.00	
8	301 10" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	13	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$301.00	\$3,913.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	
9	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	658	\$4.00	\$2,632.00	\$4.50	\$2,961.00	\$7.00	\$4,606.00	\$2.50	\$1,645.00	\$4.00	\$2,632.00	\$3.00	\$1,974.00	
10	411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	43	\$65.00	\$2,795.00	\$80.00	\$3,440.00	\$63.91	\$2,748.13	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$68.00	\$2,924.00	\$90.00	\$3,870.00	
11	441 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	406	\$275.00	\$111,650.00	\$180.00	\$73,080.00	\$219.00	\$88,914.00	\$209.00	\$84,854.00	\$191.00	\$77,546.00	\$168.00	\$68,208.00	
12	608 4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	1423	\$7.00	\$9,961.00	\$9.00	\$12,807.00	\$8.00	\$11,384.00	\$7.00	\$9,961.00	\$17.00	\$24,191.00	\$11.00	\$15,653.00	
13	608 CURB RAMP	S.F.	924	\$20.00	\$18,480.00	\$18.00	\$16,632.00	\$15.48	\$14,303.52	\$20.00	\$18,480.00	\$19.50	\$18,018.00	\$21.00	\$19,404.00	
14	609 TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	FT.	655	\$20.00	\$13,100.00	\$23.00	\$15,065.00	\$26.25	\$17,193.75	\$64.00	\$41,920.00	\$57.00	\$37,335.00	\$45.00	\$29,475.00	
15	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B- 707.45	FT.	130	\$55.00	\$7,150.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$35.00	\$4,550.00	\$5.50	\$715.00	\$67.00	\$8,710.00	
16	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	
17	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$34.00	\$850.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	
18	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$43.00	\$1,075.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$27.00	\$675.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	
19	611 12" STORM, AS PER PLAN	FT.	579	\$100.00	\$57,900.00	\$62.00	\$35,898.00	\$48.00	\$27,792.00	\$70.00	\$40,530.00	\$47.00	\$27,213.00	\$106.00	\$61,374.00	
20	611 15" STORM, AS PER PLAN	FT.	48	\$110.00	\$5,280.00	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$49.00	\$2,352.00	\$175.00	\$8,400.00	
21	611 TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN	EACH	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,885.00	\$9,425.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	. ,	\$8,250.00	\$3,429.00	\$17,145.00	
22	611 MANHOLE, NO.3	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,938.00	\$2,938.00	\$3,000.00	. ,	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$3,678.00	\$3,678.00	
23	611 TYPE 2 STORM CLEANOUT	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	
24	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
25	624 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,765.00	\$5,765.00	
26	644 STRIPING	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	
27	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	900	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	
28	832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	1500	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00_	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	
	TOTAL				\$374,869.00	_	\$284,782.00		\$291,768.40		\$308,832.00	<u> </u>	\$320,442.94	_	\$355,870.00	